
Af _' 4. 

0
bl- 

rALM BEACH

CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDEN5

PURCHASE AWARD TRANSMITTAL

Itis the policy of the City of Palm Beach Wardens to consistently purchase goods and services using fail and open competition. 5alrcit tions are advertised in a newspaper
of general tireulation, nd Copies are made ovailable through OemandStar, Public Purchase, the City' s Purchasing webpoge, Vendors List, nd the Office of the City Clerk. 
Copies of all solicitations, addenda, and award documentation are provided to the Office of the Inspector General. Thefoliowing summary provides project Information
on the procurement octfon identified below. 

SOLICITATION TYPE: Invitation to Bid

TITLE: Aquatic Vegetation and Exotic Species

Management

DATE ADVERTISED: 1/ 12/ 2015

WAS SOLICITATION OPENLY COMPETED? Yes

FUNDING ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 001. 3040. 541, 3400

General Fund -- Stormwater Contractual Services) 

CONTRACT TERM: I Two Years ( OTR) _ 
OPTIONS TO RENEW: I None

VENDOR( S): WETLANDS MANAGEMENT SF, LLC

CONTRACT NO.: ITB2014- 041PF

DEPARTMENT. Parks and Public Facilities

BIDS/ PROPOSALS DUE DATE: 2/ 6/ 2015

RESPONSES RECEIVED: 7

ANNUAL CONTRACT VALUES: 

Year One: $ 36, 912

Year Two: $ 36, 912

TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $ 73,$ 24

Seventy -Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty -Four Dollars

BACKGROUND: The aquatic vegetation and exotic species management service is necessary for the free flow of water, the control
of exotic species, and the malntenance of aesthetics. The work Involves chemical/ pesticide application, biological treatment, or

mechanical removal of aquatic weeds throughout the specified bodies of water, including canals, waterways, and the wetlands

and preserve areas of the City' s golf course. The current agreement will expire in April, and the Public Services Department wishes
to exercise the available option to renew the Agreement for another two years. 

COMMENTS: This Amendment will renew the Agreement for an additional two years. The initial agreement term was for three

years, and the City has no outstanding vendor performance Issues with the company. Wetlands Management 5F, LLC is a well- 
established Firm that has contracts with several private and public entitles to perform aquatic vegetation and exotic species

management services. The monthly pricing established three years ago is the same applicable rate for the new two- year
agreement term. 

3 -APPROVED I-" NOT APPROVED  DEFERRED

CITY MAMA ER oFt ESIGNEE DATE



PALM BEACH

l 

L - 1

CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS

10500 North Military Tram
Palm Heach Gardens, FL 33410

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

FOR

AQUATIC VEGETATION AND EXOTIC SPECIES MANAGEMENT

AGREEMENT NO. ITB2014- 041 PF

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT is made and entered into this

day of , 2018 ( the " effective date") by and between the City of Palm
Beach Gardens, a Florida municipal corporation ( hereinafter referred to as the " City"), whose

address is 10500 North Military Trail, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410, and Wetlands
Management SF, LLC, a Florida corporation ( hereinafter referred to as the " Contractor"), whose

mailing address is 4696 SW Leighton Farm Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990. 

WHEREAS, the City executed an Agreement on April 2, 2015, with the Contractor under
Invitation to Bid No. ITB2014- 041 PF, Aquatic Vegetation and Exotic Species Management; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on April 30, 2018, with the option to renew for an

additional two years; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have mutually agreed to renew the Agreement
for an additional two years. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises hereafter

set forth, the Contractor and the City agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement is renewed for an additional two years effective May 1, 2018, and
shall expire April 30, 2020. 

2, All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Agreement and any addenda, 
modifications, or amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect, except

to the extent herein amended. 

3, The City' s estimated expenditure under this Agreement, inclusive of all projects
under the Agreement, shall be Seventy -Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty - 
Four Dollars ($ 73, 824). 

Page 11 of 2



City of Palm Beach Gardens
Amendment No. 1

Agreement No. ITB2014- 041 PF
Aquatic Vegetation and Exotic Species Management

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to

renew the Agreement as of the date hereinabove first written. 

ATTEST: 

Patricia Snider, CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FOR D

LEGAL SMS FF4ENCY

Ar

R. Max UbMan; City Attorney

WITNESSES: 

By: 
Print Name' t>c v 3z - _ 

By: 
Print Name: C r N

CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA

In
Maria G. Marino, Mayor

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT SF, LLC

By: 
Lo ' osul, Manager/ Member

G: lattorney_ sharetiAGREEMENTM201 Metlands Mgmt- ITB2014- 041 PP Amendment 1 to Agreement. docx

Page 12of2


